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Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>

720088 - Iqaluit Operations Support - 2022 Annual Report, Submission Deadline
Extension
Deronja, Josip <Josip.Deronja@colliersprojectleaders.com> Mon, Mar 27, 2023 at 7:40 PM
To: Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>
Cc: Sumon Ghosh <S.Ghosh@iqaluit.ca>, "Belanger, Philip" <Philip.Belanger@colliersprojectleaders.com>, Assol
Kubeisinova <assol.kubeisinova@nwb-oen.ca>, "Doiron, Simon (City of Iqaluit)" <s.doiron@iqaluit.ca>, Shane Turner
<S.Turner@iqaluit.ca>, Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>

Good evening:

 

On behalf of the City of Iqaluit, the City is seeking a four (4) week extension for the submission of the 2022 Annual
Report. This would amend the submission deadline from March 31, 2023, to April 28, 2023. The City is seeking an
extension as a result of resourcing challenges.

Please confirm at your earliest convenience whether an extension can be granted.

Kind regards,

 

Josip Deronja P.Eng.

Infrastructure Services Lead | Northern Canada
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